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Manhattan Borough President 
Mark Levine 
212-699-8300 
212-531-1609 
info@manhattanbp.nyc.gov 
 
 
Mayor’s Office Community Affairs Unit 
Manhattan Borough Director 
Robin Forst 
212-788-1526 
rforst@cityhall.nyc.gov 
 
 
District Attorney’s Office 
Mr. Peter Tse 
Community Engagement Coordinator 
212-335-9254 
tsep@dany.nyc.gov 

 
 
Special Narcotics Prosecutor NYC 
Calvin Solomon, Director 
Community Outreach 
212-815-0454 
csolomon@snp.nyc.gov 
 
 
Community Board 2 
Mark Diller 
District Manager 
212-979-2272 
madiller@cb.nyc.gov 
 
 
NYC Council Dist. 2 
Councilmember Carlina Rivera 
212-677-1077 
Carlinarivera@council.nyc.gov 
District2@council.nyc.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NYS Assembly District 66 
Assemblymember Deborah Glick 
212-674-5153 
GlickD@nyassembly.gov 
 
 
NYS Senator 
Brad Hoylman-Sigal 
212-633-8052 
Hoylman@nysenate.gov 
 
 
NYS Senator 
Brian Kavanagh 
212-298-5565 
Kavanagh@nysenate.gov 
 
 
US House of Representatives 
Congressmember Daniel Goldman 
212-822-7878 
Website: Goldman.house.gov 
 
 
NYC Council Dist. 3 
Councilmember Erik Bottcher 
212-564-7757 
District3@council.nyc.gov 
 
 
Public Advocate 
Jumaane Williams 
212-669-7250 
gethelp@advocate.nyc.gov 


